ARTICLE I:    Approval of working capital loan for 2025 to support the production and business 
activities of Chuong Duong Corporation at the Vietnam Investment and Development 
Bank - Dong Nai Branch, specifically: 

1. The proposed loan limit is: VND 550,000,000,000 (Five hundred and fifty billion 
Vietnamese Dong), specifically as follows: 
- Loan limit: VND 450,000,000,000 (Four hundred and fifty billion Vietnamese 

Dong). 
- Guarantee limit: VND 100,000,000,000 (One hundred billion Vietnamese Dong) 

2. The mortgage commitment includes: 
i. A time deposit contract at BIDV Bank, Dong Nai Branch, with a value of VND 

95,054,712,329 (Ninety-five billion fifty-four million seven hundred twelve 
thousand three hundred twenty-nine dong). 

ii. Land use rights for building a school at Plot No. 662, Map Sheet No. 3, with an 
area of 3,149.45 m².2(Land Use Right Certificate No. N 653820, registered under 
certificate issuance number: 00093/QSDĐ). 

iii. Ownership rights to 3,686.16 m²2Basement + mezzanine for parking and 276